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CHESTERFIELD CITIZENS ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CCEAC) 
(Parks, Recreation & Arts) 

(4th Thursday at 6:00 p.m., Conference Room 102/103) 
(3-Year Term) 

 
Paul McCool 
109 Trailswest Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-494-4353 – c 
paul@mccool.com 
Ward I 
Term expires 2/18/27 
 
Donna Pecherski 
1724 Heffington Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-8108 – h 
636-236-9685 – c 
donna.pecherski1@gmail.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 7/1/26 
 
Makarand Deo 
1626 Old Baxter Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-761-9349 
makarand.deo@gmail.com 
Ward II 
Term Expires 7/26/26 
 
Jeanne Clauson 
15138 Chamisal Drive 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
636-795-7416 
jeanneclauson8@aol.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 7/1/25 
 
Suchitra (Su) Ghosh 
2401 Clayborn Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-443-4796 
suchitrashim@gmail.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 3/2/25 
 
 
 
 

 
Laura Houck, Secretary 
15861 Cedarmill Dr. 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-537-2026 
l.j.houck@hotmail.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 7/2/25 
 
Susan Mlynarczyk 
14734 Westerly Place 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-230-5795 
susanmly@earthlink.net 
Ward III 
Term expires 10/7/25 
 
Madhu Bhagavatula 
17027 Lakeside Ridge 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
763-222-6499 
madhu.rajasekhar@gmail.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 9/19/25 
 
Vaishali Soneta 
1321 Wildhorse Meadows 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
314-799-3138 
sonetav@gmail.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 1/3/26 
 
Robert Kilo, Vice-Chair 
16734 Benton Taylor Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
314-616-5456 
kilorob@gmail.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/2/2026 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jeanne Tevlin, Chair 
16705 Chesterfield Farms Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
636-579-1872 
jeannetevlin@gmail.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 2/12/27 
 
 
 
 
 
At-Large Member 
 
 
 
 
 
Member Emeritus 
 
Terry Grogan 
14568 Crossway 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-346-9507 – c 
314-223-2311 - w 
terry.w.grogan@boeing.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 3/2/25 
 
Darcy Capstick 
2085 Baxter Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-2208 – h 
darcapstick@hotmail.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 6/6/27 
 
 
 
 
Staff Liaison 
Kari Johnson 
kjohnson@chesterfield.mo.us 
636-812-9504 
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